
1809 Marriage Acts - Ariano Irpino

ACT DATE GROOM AGE FATHER MOTHER BRIDE AGE FATHER MOTHER  
53 30-Sep Albanese, Antonio 18 Oto Albanese Brigida Ardito Paglialonga, Caterina 17 Giovanbattista Paglialonga, dec Metilda Rutillo
65 8-Nov Albanese, Antonio Maria 30 Giuseppe Albanese Vincenza Manganiello Covotta, Ma Angela 17 Michele Covotta Isabella Mastandrea
52 28-Sep Albanese, Filippo 52 Bernardo? Albanese, dec Caterina Farisco Dotolo, Delfina 30 Nicola Dotolo, dec Vincenza di Donato, dec
20 20-Apr Bernascono, Giovanni 22 B? Bernascono Ma Rosa ? Moscatiello, Ma Teresa 20 Luigi Moscatiello Maddalena ?
46 31-Aug Bevilacqua, Giuseppe 55 Leonardo Bevilacqua, dec Catarina Manna di Furia, Maria 49 Giuseppe di Furia, dec Anna Intonti, dec
15 9-Mar Bonco, Saverio 28 Saveria Bonco, dec Caterina del Conte Caggianella, Ma Antonia 18 Leonardo Caggianela  Teresa Guardabascio
63 19-Oct Calabrese, Emidio 37 Domenico Calabrese, dec Luisa Milone, dec Sardo, Ma Antonia 20 Marco Sardo, dec Rosalia di Zillo
51 28-Sep Cardinale, Onofrio 18 Giuseppe Cardinale Ma Teresa Gagliardo Maurantonio, Ma Flaminia 19 Michele Maurantonio Anna Adinolfi
23 4-May Cardinale-Giglio, Michele 21 Nicola Cardinale-Giglio Marta di Furia Vara, Ma Pellegrina 21 Michele Vara Nicoletta Costanzo
69 5-Dec Caruso, Francesco Sav 28 Ciriaco Caruso, dec Serafina Zevola Doto, Anna Maria 21 Carmine Doto Celeste Dotolo
56 5-Oct Ciano, Gennaro 32 Pasquale Ciano, dec Loreta Albanese Carluccio, Teresa 22 Domenico Carluccio, dec Ippolita diDonato
26 11-May Ciardullo, Antonio 20 Gennaro Ciardullo Catarina Cardinale Maraio, Carmina 20 Giovanni Maraio ? Frete
43 31-Aug Ciasullo, Nicola Maria 19 Giuseppe Ciasullo Ma Angela Pepe Ardito, Anna Maria 18 Agostino Ardito Antonia di Franza
13 2-Mar Ciccarelli, Domenico 24 Giuseppe Ant Ciccarelli, dec Rosa Vernacchia Moscatiello, Angela Rosa 22 Nicola Moscatiello Ma Arcangela di Franza
45 31-Aug Ciccone, Nicola 34 Francesco Ciccone Vincenza Spada Mancino, Ma Irene 23 Domenico Mancini, dec Rosaria ??
21 21-Apr Cirillo, Francesco 21 Carlo Cirillo Ma Angela Petrosino Rossomando, Carmela 21 Pasquale Rossomando Antonia Passeri
7 16-Feb Clericuzio, Antonio 19 Gennaro Clericuzio Anna Tomoselli Miano, Ma Rosaria 16 Liberatore Miano, dec Antonia d'Alessandro
4 12-Feb Clericuzio, Fedele 19 Francesco Clericuzio,dec Carmina Maggiaore Manganiello, Rosaria 27 Vincenzo Manganiello, dec Anna Gagliardo

28 22-May Clericuzio, Gabriele 18 Filippo Clericuzio Teresa Giorgione di Stefano, Ma Rosa 18 Crescenzio d Stefano Rosaria Vitto
29 22-May Clericuzio, Lorenzo 18 Filippo Clericuzio Teresa Giorgione di Stefano, Ma Angela 17 Giuseppe di Stefano Maddalena Cardinale
48 14-Sep Corsano, Michelangelo 21 Matteo Corsano, dec Giovanna Lanno Grasso, Ma Vittoria 16 Crescenzo Grasso Rosa Fioriello
64 3-Nov d'Agostino, Lorenzo 18 Vincenzo d'Agostino Loreta Lanno Giorgio, Ma Teresa 18 Paolo Giorgio Giovanna Cardinale
75 29-Dec di Franco, Nicola (Roseto) 22 Francescodi Franco Crescenzia La Penna Grasso, Ma Concetta 20 Raffaele Grasso, dec Anna Maria Mattia  
40 8-Aug di Franza, Domenico 23 Oto di Franza, dec Carmina di Franza Gelormino, Ma Serafina 17 Giovanbattista Gelormini Giuseppa Pannese
10 23-Feb di Franza, Michele 22 Nicola di Franza Anna Schiavo Summa, Ma Michele 17 Giuseppe Summa, dec Nicoletta Miano
54 30-Sep di Franza, Pasquale 22 Tommaso di Franza Tersa Zerella Cardinale, Ma Angela 18 Agostino Cardinale Carmina Impara
2 2-Feb di Franza,Leonardo 24 Agostino di Franza Marta Gelormino Scaperrotta, Angela Rosa 18 Michele Scaperrotta Anna Maraio

59 12-Oct di Vito, Angelo 28 Pasqulae di Vito, dec Angela Febisco, dec Albanese, Angela Maria 18 Giuseppe Albanese Ma Rosa Pagliaro
47 14-Sep di Vito, Michele 20 Antonio di Vito Giuseppa Perillo? dec Gagliardo, Vittoria 20 Felice Gagliardo Angela Cozzone
33 26-May di Vitto, Michele 30 Antonio di Vitto ? Macchiaverna, dec Lepore, Rosaria 25 Giuseppe Lepore Ma Oliva Tolino
30 18-May Dionisio, Fortunato 19 Francesco dionisio Catarina Marraffino Manganiello, Nicoletta 19 Giuseppe Manganiello Caterina Macchiaverna
22 27-Apr Ferraro, Antonio 28 felice Ferraro Maria Romolo Calvo, Caterina 22 Vincenzo Calvo, dec Apollonia Costanzo
31 18-May Fiore, Domenico 60 Salvatore Fiore, dec Petronilla Dioguardi Borriello, Caterina 36 Giuseppe Borriello Anna Albanese
24 4-May Fiorillo, Giuseppe 24 Tommaso Fiorillo Gesamina Buone? Schiavo, Caterina 22 Tommaso Schiavo Ma Anna di Stefano
44 31-Aug Fischella, Giuseppe 65 Antonio Fischella, dec Maria Tedesco Caradonia, Maria 50 Giuseppe Caradonia,dec Emmaneule Ba??
8 25-Feb Gagliardo, Antonio Maria 24 Pasquale Gagliaro Maddalena  M? Sciarrillo, Ma Giuseppa 18 Giovanni Sciarrillo, dec Raffaela Spichetti
1 2-Feb Giovannelli, Fedele 19 Domenico Giovannelli Anna Maria di Fonzo Zecchino, Rosaria 19 Antonio Zecchino Anna Cozzone

42 26-Aug Giudice, Ignazio 21 Giovanni Giudice Vincenza di Nunzio Gammarota, Concetta 19 Francesco Gammarota Lucia Marenghi
36 22-Jun Iannarone, Angelo 36 Giuseppe Iannarone, dec Anna Bruno, dec Albanese, Ma Rosa 26 Elziario Albanese Antonia di Furia
76 31-Dec Iannarone, Nicola Maria 24 Vincenzo Ianarone, dec Angela Miano Guardabascio, Ma Rosa 18 Givoanni Guardabascio Anna Maria Capparella
17 16-Mar Lombardo, Andrea 34 Februccio Lombardi Caterina Albanese di Pascale, Agnese 28 Gennaro di Pescale Orsola di ?
58 12-Oct Mainero, Gennaro 65 Giacomo Mainiero, dec Anna St? dec Magro, Girolama 29 Giuseppe Magro, dec Domenica Noario, dec
62 21-Oct Mainiero, Francesco 28 Domenico Mainiero, dec Anna Manganiello Cuoco, Carmina 19 Nicola Cuoco, dec Anna Ardito
41 20-Aug Mainiero, Vincenzo 55 Nicola Mainiero Eleonora Adinolfi, dec del Giacomo, Massimilla 27 Giovanni del Giacomo, dec Ma Angela Ciano
72 21-Dec Manganiello, Oto 45 Giuseppe Manganiello, dec Teresa Vinciguerra, dec Ruggiero, Anna Maria 29 Saverio Ruggiero, dec Rosa Castagnozzi
71 14-Dec Maraio, Ciriaco 59 Liberatore Maraio, dec Arabella Miletti,dec Blundo, Rosalia 40 Nicola Blundo, dec Angela Vitillo, dec
25 11-May Mastandrea, Giuseppe 25 Pasquale Mastandrea, dec Angela Maria Grasso li Pizzi, Ma Rosa 23 Giuseppe li Pizzi Arcangela Miano
19 12-Apr Melito, Modestino 24 Liberatore Melito, dec Giuspeea Moscatelli Perillo, Mariangela 28 Antonio Perillo Giuseppa  Giorgio
3 10-Feb Miranda, Francesco Sav 64 Nicola Miranda, dec Angela Impara, dec Perrotta, Anna 59 Francesco Perrotta, dec Carmina Caraglia, dec



38 missing
39 missing
67 9-Dec Molinario, Antonio 25 Pietro Molinario Teresa Graziano, dec La Braca, Saveria 19 Nicola La Braca Givoanna di Davino
74 28-Dec Molinario, Carmine 18 Oto Molinario, dec Antonia Intonti Iannarone, Serafina 17 Michele Iannarone, dec Anna Maria Santosuosso
35 1-Jun Molinario, Giovanni 37 Nicola Molinario, dec Brigida di Maina, dec Fiorelli, Ma Saveria 22 Giuseppe Fiorelli, dec Carmina Cardinale
34 9-Jul Montenarella, Luigi 20 Rocco Montenarella Anna Barrasso Renzullo, Agata maria 24 Lorenzo Renzullo G? Castillo
70 5-Dec Pagano, Vincenzo 26 Domenico Pagano Rosalia Zambella di Stefano, Ma Michele 37 Tommaso di Stefano, dec Caterina Paduano
60 14-Oct Pagliaro, Giuseppe Ant 27 Michele Pagliaro Vincenza Dotolo Cardinale-Giglio, Ma Saveria 18 Giuseppe Cardinale-Giglio Carmela Romana
32 13-Jun Palmiero, Angelo 53 Giuseppe Palmiero, dec Anna Rosa Vitillo, dec Polino, Caterina 41 Saverio Polino, dec Anna Borriello, dec
61 15-Oct Panzetta, Vincenzo 52 Nicola Panzetta, dec Rosaria Tubito? Ruberto?, decCancelliere, Eleonora 45 Antonio Cancelliere, dec Rosa Miano
5 16-Feb Perillo, Giuseppe 24 Gennaro Perillo Ma Rosa ? Dotolo, Ma Rosa 17 Domenico Dotolo, dec Anna Miano

18 17-Mar Perrotta, Pasquale 20 Domenico Perrotta Anna Perrotta Angella, Rosangela 25 Nicola Angella Nicolina Solomita
11 4-Mar Petrillo, Bernardo 43 Nicola Petrillo ? di Franzio, Crescenza 41 Bernardo di Franzaio Saveria M?
14 4-Mar Polino, Pasquale 41 Francesco Polino, dec Anna Borriello Leggiero, Rosa 52 Lorenzo Leggiero, dec Ma Teresa Perrina
6 16-Feb Rauccio, Liberatore 30 Liberatore Rauccio, dec Rosa Cappelluccio Spiniello, Nicoletta 34 Giuseppe Spiniello, dec Teresa Tolino

37 5-Jul Roviello, Gennaro 21 Pasquale Roviello Vincenza d'Antuono Ciccone, Saveria 26 Vincenzo Ciccone Antonia Slaza
66 10-Nov Salierno, Oto Maria 25 Nicola Salierno, dec Ma Oliva Grasso Bruno, Angela Maria 18 Michele Bruno, dec Antonio Lo Pizzo
12 24-Mar Salza, Giuseppe 34 Vincenzo Salza, dec Vincenza Gambacorta Schiavone, Anna Maria 2 Antonio Schiavone Carmina Intonti
50 25-Sep Savino, Nicola 19 Salvatore Savino Serafina Ippolito di Furia, Fortunata 17 Domenico di Furia Angela Maria Ienco
68 16-Nov Scaglione, Giovanbattista 25 Vincenzo Scaglione, dec Rosa Cardinale Ruocco, Ma Giovanna 18 Giacomo Ruocco Ma Grazia Guiducci
9 25-Feb Schiavo, Nicola 20 Ciriaco Schiavo Maria Gelormini Zarillo, Ma Saveria 18 Otoangelo Zarillo Ma Teresa Ciasullo

16 17-Mar Schiavone, Michele 23 Gaetano Schiavone Giustina Palumbo Grifone, Rachele 29 Liborio Grifone, dec Anna Schiavo
49 4-Oct Sommonte, Francesco 31 Giacomo Sommonte, dec Emanuella Franza Fiorelli, Ma Rosa 22 Petito Fiorelli Anna Vinciguerra
57 27-Oct Sossana, Domenico (Zungoli) 35 Girolama Sossana, dec Teresa Pioto Forte, Claudia 20 Ottavio Forte Gelsomina F?  
27 13-May Tasierro, Giuseppe 29 Domenico Tasierro, dec Ma Michele Tiso Incantalupo, Ma Antonia 31 Pasquale Incatalupo, dec Rosa Dioguardi, dec
55 5-Oct Tura, Gabriele 28 Carlo Antonio Tura, dec Loreta Bruno, dec Dionisio, Anna Maria 22 Nicola Dionisio Vittoria Intonti
73 21-Dec Vitillo, Liberatore 23 Pasquale Vitillo Maria Teresa Ciano Carbone, Maria Giovanna 21 Pasquale Carbone Rosa Parisi, dec

index:
Ma = Maria
Sav = Saverio
dec = deceased
? = unreadable
___ = left blank
(xxx) = town born

ACT DATE GROOM AGE FATHER MOTHER BRIDE AGE FATHER MOTHER
1 2-Feb Giovannelli, Fedele 19 Domenico Giovannelli Anna Maria di Fonzo Zecchino, Rosaria 19 Antonio Zecchino Anna Cozzone
2 2-Feb di Franza,Leonardo 24 Agostino di Franza Marta Gelormino Scaperrotta, Angela Rosa 18 Michele Scaperrotta Anna Maraio
3 10-Feb Miranda, Franc Saverio 64 Nicola Miranda, dec Angela Impara, dec Perrotta, Anna 59 Francesco Perrotta, dec Carmina Caraglia, dec
4 12-Feb Clericuzio, Fedele 19 Francesco Clericuzio,dec Carmina Maggiaore Manganiello, Rosaria 27 Vincenzo Manganiello, dec Anna Gagliardo
5 16-Feb Perillo, Giuseppe 24 Gennaro Perillo Maria Rosa ? Dotolo, Maria Rosa 17 Domenico Dotolo, dec Anna Miano
6 16-Feb Rauccio, Liberatore 30 Liberatore Rauccio, dec Rosa Cappelluccio Spiniello, Nicoletta 34 Giuseppe Spiniello, dec Teresa Tolino
7 16-Feb Clericuzio, Antonio 19 Gennaro Clericuzio Anna Tomoselli Miano, Maria Rosaria 16 Liberatore Miano, dec Antonia d'Alessandro
8 25-Feb Gagliardo, Antonio Maria 24 Pasquale Gagliaro Maddalena  M? Sciarrillo, Maria Giuseppa 18 Giovanni Sciarrillo, dec Raffaela Spichetti
9 25-Feb Schiavo, Nicola 20 Ciriaco Schiavo Maria Gelormini Zarillo, Maria Saveria 18 Otoangelo Zarillo Maris Teresa Ciasullo

10 23-Feb di Franza, Michele 22 Nicola di Franza Anna Schiavo Summa, Maria Michele 17 Giuseppe Summa, dec Nicoletta Miano
11 4-Mar Petrillo, Bernardo 43 Nicola Petrillo ? di Franzio, Crescenza 41 Bernardo di Franzaio Saveria M?



12 24-Mar Salza, Giuseppe 34 Vincenzo Salza, dec Vincenza Gambacorta Schiavone, Anna Maria 2 Antonio Schiavone Carmina Intonti
13 2-Mar Ciccarelli, Domenico 24 Giuseppe Antonio Ciccarelli, decRosa Vernacchia Moscatiello, Angela Rosa 22 Nicola Moscatiello Maria Arcangela di Franza
14 4-Mar Polino, Pasquale 41 Francesco Polino, dec Anna Borriello Leggiero, Rosa 52 Lorenzo Leggiero, dec Maria Teresa Perrina
15 9-Mar Bonco, Saverio 28 Saveria Bonco, dec Caterina del Conte Caggianella, Maria Antonia 18 Leonardo Caggianela  Teresa Guardabascio
16 17-Mar Schiavone, Michele 23 Gaetano Schiavone Giustina Palumbo Grifone, Rachele 29 Liborio Grifone, dec Anna Schiavo
17 16-Mar Lombardo, Andrea 34 Februccio Lombardi Caterina Albanese di Pascale, Agnese 28 Gennaro di Pescale Orsola di ?
18 17-Mar Perrotta, Pasquale 20 Domenico Perrotta Anna Perrotta Angella, Rosangela 25 Nicola Angella Nicolina Solomita
19 12-Apr Melito, Modestino 24 Liberatore Melito, dec Giuspeea Moscatelli Perillo, Mariangela 28 Antonio Perillo Giuseppa  Giorgio
20 20-Apr Bernascono, Giovanni 22 B? Bernascono Maria Rosa ? Moscatiello, Maria Teresa 20 Luigi Moscatiello Madalena ?
21 21-Apr Cirillo, Francesco 21 Carlo Cirillo Maria Angela Petrosino Rossomando, Carmela 21 Pasquale Rossomando Antonia Passeri
22 27-Apr Ferraro, Antonio 28 felice Ferraro Maria Romolo Calvo, Caterina 22 Vincenzo Calvo, dec Apollonia Costanzo
23 4-May Cardinale-Giglio, Michele 21 Nicola Cardinale-Giglio Marta di Furia Vara, Maria Pellegrina 21 Michele Vara Nicoletta Costanzo
24 4-May Fiorillo, Giuseppe 24 Tommaso Fiorillo Gesamina Buone? Schiavo, Caterina 22 Tommaso Schiavo Maria Anna di Stefano
25 11-May Mastandrea, Giuseppe 25 Pasquale Mastandrea, dec Angela Maria Grasso li Pizzi, Maria Rosa 23 Giuseppeli Pizzi Arcangela Miano
26 11-May Ciardullo, Antonio 20 Gennaro Ciardullo Catarina Cardinale Maraio, Carmina 20 Giovanni Maraio ? Frete
27 13-May Tasierro, Giuseppe 29 Domenico Tasierro, dec Maria Michele Tiso Incantalupo, Maria Antonia 31 Pasquale Incatalupo, dec Rosa Dioguardi, dec
28 22-May Clericuzio, Gabriele 18 Filippo Clericuzio Teresa Giorgione di Stefano, Maria Rosa 18 Crescenzio d Stefano Rosaria Vitto
29 22-May Clericuzio, Lorenzo 18 Filippo Clericuzio Teresa Giorgione di Stefano, Maria Angela 17 Giuseppe di Stefano Maddalena Cardinale
30 18-May Dionisio, Fortunato 19 Francesco dionisio Catarina Marraffino Manganiello, Nicoletta 19 Giuseppe Manganiello Caterina Macchiaverna
31 18-May Fiore, Domenico 60 Salvatore Fiore, dec Petronilla Dioguardi Borriello, Caterina 36 Giuseppe Borriello Anna Albanese
32 13-Jun Palmiero, Angelo 53 Giuseppe Palmiero, dec Anna Rosa Vitillo, dec Polino, Caterina 41 Saverio Polino, dec Anna Borriello, dec
33 26-May di Vitto, Michele 30 Antonio di Vitto ? Macchiaverna, dec Lepore, Rosaria 25 Giuseppe Lepore Maria Oliva Tolino
34 9-Jul Montenarella, Luigi 20 Rocco Montenarella Anna Barrasso Renzullo, Agata maria 24 Lorenzo Renzullo G? Castillo
35 1-Jun Molinario, Giovanni 37 Nicola Molinario, dec Brigida di Maina, dec Fiorelli, Maria Saveria 22 Giuseppe Fiorelli, dec Carmina Cardinale
36 22-Jun Iannarone, Angelo 36 Giuseppe Iannarone, dec Anna Bruno, dec Albanese, Maria Rosa 26 Elziario Albanese Antonia di Furia
37 5-Jul Roviello, Gennaro 21 Pasquale Roviello Vincenza d'Antuono Ciccone, Saveria 26 Vincenzo Ciccone Antonia Slaza
38 missing
39 missing
40 8-Aug di Franza, Domenico 23 Oto di Franza, dec Carmina di Franza Gelormino, Maria Serafina 17 Giovanbattista Gelormini Giuseppa Pannese
41 20-Aug Mainiero, Vincenzo 55 Nicola Mainiero Eleonora Adinolfi, dec del Giacomo, Massimilla 27 Giovanni del Giacomo, dec Maria Angela Ciano
42 26-Aug Giudice, Ignazio 21 Giovanni Giudice Vincenza di Nunzio Gammarota, Concetta 19 Francesco Gammarota Lucia Marenghi
43 31-Aug Ciasullo, Nicola Maria 19 Giuseppe Ciasullo Maria Angela Pepe Ardito, Anna Maria 18 Agostino Ardito Antonia di Franza
44 31-Aug Fischella, Giuseppe 65 Antonio Fischella, dec Maria Tedesco Caradonia, Maria 50 Giuseppe Caradonia,dec Emmaneule Ba??
45 31-Aug Ciccone, Nicola 34 Francesco Ciccone Vincenza Spada Mancino, Maria Irene 23 Domenico Mancini, dec Rosaria ??
46 31-Aug Bevilacqua, Giuseppe 55 Leonardo Bevilacqua, dec Catarina Manna di Furia, Maria 49 Giuseppe di Furia, dec Anna Intonti, dec
47 14-Sep di Vito, Michele 20 Antonio di Vito Giuseppa Perillo? Dec Gagliardo, Vittoria 20 Felice Gagliardo Angela Cozzone
48 14-Sep Corsano, Michelangelo 21 Matteo Corsano, dec Giovanna Lanno Grasso, Maria Vittoria 16 Crescenzo Grasso Rosa Fioriello
49 4-Oct Sommonte, Francesco 31 Giacomo Sommonte, dec Emanuella Franza Fiorelli, Maria Rosa 22 Petito Fiorelli Anna Vinciguerra
50 25-Sep Savino, Nicola 19 Salvatore Savino Serafina Ippolito di Furia, Fortunata 17 Domenico di Furia Angela Maria Ienco
51 28-Sep Cardinale, Onofrio 18 Giuseppe Crdinale Maria Teresa Gagliardo Maurantonio, Maria Flaminia 19 Michele Maurantonio Anna Adinolfi
52 28-Sep Albanese, Filippo 52 Berndardo? Albanese, dec Caterina Farisco Dotolo, Delfina 30 Nicola Dotolo, dec Vincenza di Donato, dec
53 30-Sep Albanese, Antonio 18 OtoAlbanese Brigida Ardito Paglialonga, Caterina 17 Giovanbattista Paglialonga, dec Metilda Rutillo
54 30-Sep di Franza, Pasquale 22 Tommaso di Franza Tersa Zerella Cardinale, Maria Angela 18 Agostino Cardinale Carmina Impara
55 5-Oct Tura, Gabriele 28 Carlo Antonio Tura, dec Loreta Bruno, dec Dionisio, Anna Maria 22 Nicola Dionisio Vittoria Intonti
56 5-Oct Ciano, Gennaro 32 Pasquale Ciano, dec Loreta Albanese Carluccio, Teresa 22 Domenico Carluccio, dec Ippolita diDonato
57 27-Oct Sossana, Domenico 35 Girolama Sossana, dec Teresa Pioto Forte, Claudia 20 Ottavio Forte Gesomina F? groom from Zuncoli
58 12-Oct Mainero, Gennaro 65 Giacomo Mainiero, dec Anna St? dec Magro, Girolama 29 Giuseppe Magro, dec Domenica Noario, dec
59 12-Oct di Vito, Angelo 28 Pasqulae di Vito, dec Angela Febisco, dec Albanese, Angela Maria 18 Giuseppe Albanese Maria Rosa Pagliaro
60 14-Oct Pagliaro, Giuseppe Ant 27 Michele Pagliaro Vincenza Dotolo Cardinale-Giglio, Maria Saveria18 Giuseppe Cardinale-Giglio Carmela Romana
61 15-Oct Panzetta, Vincenzo 52 Nicola Panzetta, dec Rosaria Tubito? Ruberto?, decCancelliere, Eleonora 45 Antonio Cancelliere, dec Rosa Miano
62 21-Oct Mainiero, Francesco 28 Domenico Mainiero, dec Anna Manganiello Cuoco, Carmina 19 Nicola Cuoco, dec Anna Ardito
63 19-Oct Calabrese, Emidio 37 Domenico Calabrese, dec Luisa Milone, dec Sardo, Maria Antonia 20 Marco Sardo, dec Rosalia di Zillo



64 3-Nov d'Agostino, Lorenzo 18 Vincenzo d'Agostino Loreta Lanno Giorgio, Maria Teresa 18 Paolo Giorgio Giovanna Cardinale
65 8-Nov Albanese, Antonio Maria 30 Giuseppe Albanese Vincenza Manganiello Covotta, Maria Angela 17 Michele Covotta Isabella Mastandrea
66 10-Nov Salierno, Oto Maria 25 Nicola Salierno, dec Maria Oliva Grasso Bruno, Angela Maria 18 Michele Bruno, dec Antonio Lo Pizzo
67 9-Dec Molinario, Antonio 25 Pietro Molinario Teresa Graziano, dec La Braca, Saveria 19 Nicola La Braca Givoanna di Davino
68 16-Nov Scaglione, Giovanbattista 25 Vincenzo Scaglione, dec Rosa Cardinale Ruocco, Maria Giovanna 18 Giacomo Ruocco Maria Grazia Guiducci
69 5-Dec Caruso, Francesco Saverio 28 Ciriaco Caruso, dec Serafina Zevola Doto, Anna Maria 21 Carmine Doto Celeste Dotolo
70 5-Dec Pagano, Vincenzo 26 Domenico Pagano Rosalia Zambella di Stefano, Maria Michele 37 Tommaso di Stefano, dec Caterina Paduano
71 14-Dec Maraio, Ciriaco 59 Liberatore Maraio, dec Arabella Miletti,dec Blundo, Rosalia 40 Nicola Blundo, dec Angela Vitillo, dec
72 21-Dec Manganiello, Oto 45 Giuseppe Manganiello, dec Teresa Vincnguerra, dec Ruggiero, Anna Maria 29 Saverio Ruggiero, dec Rosa Castagnozzi
73 21-Dec Vitillo, Liberatore 23 Pasquale Vitillo Maria Teresa Ciano Carbone, Maria Giovanna 21 Pasquale Carbone Rosa Parisi, dec
74 28-Dec Molinario, Carmine 18 Oto Molinario, dec Antonia Intonti Iannarone, Serafina 17 Michele Iannarone, dec Anna Maria Santosuosso
75 29-Dec di Franco, Nicola 22 Francescodi Franco Crescenzia La Penna Grasso, Maria Concetta 20 Raffaele Grasso, dec Anna Maria Mattia groom from Roseto
76 31-Dec Iannarone, Nicola Maria 24 Vincenzo Ianarone, dec Angela Miano Guardabascio, Maria Rosa 18 Givoanni Guardabascio Anna Maria Capparella


